

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 9043-9044/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2012 in WPC No.4163/2012,  
dated 17/09/2012 in RP No.540/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.  
DELHI)

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENT VEGETAX PRO LTD. & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debajyoti Behuria, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for  
petitioners to file additional documents as per  
undertaking given.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]  
Court Master